VESSEL GT-BS12: ~/W>4-0

HRWDMEDWT paTP

\

/\
e
\

IS
N

EE R R B D — N

| JR:3
it % BS12
BRANVIYALZX | 12,10 mm X 330 mm
EarRD&ERE 17,000 rp.m.
F—LOyIRILb NIWEERE 1,100 m/min
N—)N—HN—  TL—L ES K 311 mm(NJU +&ESe)
=] = 840 g
EREHES 0.515 m3/min
A—20RR 6.35 mm
BEZRSREA 0.6 MPa
/ FEIN U £60 2
) . . BREINU S #80 1
— Avivza 8 B & w361 5mm) 11
>tV HBPB-2) 18

W7—LOBEEE
ERUEPRUIEIMDOIRICEDE T P—LA
DOAEEEZLEBME0E. THA0EQOEHET
BBICEBLTEETCEE T, (EHE30%
60%. THAB30ETIFOVHLET) @FP—LA
OvORVEEREDT REBEGEEICEY L.
BONTNIBETESE T COBR. @7 —
LEQP—LICTEEDNBOLDICRUNTT
<fEEW,

WFEINIL DIk

1. AAESHREIN)V DB BB RI1TAD . D
VRYF-OvHERBICE>TOET, B
N B E DT AN SR—R % (T
LTLIZE W, & BARBRODBE (. B
BNV AR O—2—8HERAT-TH
U, BRRTIDT. +RISEFRLTIZE 0,

2. fEELE L IFRZITEmEABL D @
P—LEVH OV OLUN—DWERE#BA
T.OvOFTBFETHLAATIIZS W B
BIN)V D EHE T,

3. (IR—="N—HhN\—%180EDE=t TRIFN
(FHEINVIBRICBRTEE T, Fil
NIV R AERUA B BRI BREINL DR
BICEKENDERRSNTODHBE I AHED
OEABEXTEDLET TSV KA
BRUME3 EBEINU S EIN Y T<R UG
BETY,

4. QREVRVT—U—DEEEmOO—>
—BRICHAEIN S EHTTH D, @OvHL
N=Z%TINETE FENV B ESIDRDE
MTCEET, BRICOXR—)S—HhN—EnT
BRO TS0,

BO—5—Ay RO AE

I EHOO—S—HERLIBS, BRIC
MTEBLDICTBH>TOET, Q0D—>—7F
TP RERESME, DO—5—Av Rt
v MEBBIHNET,

2. MUNHFBIBEIF OF—LYvT SDEIC
@HARRTVG%HDET,DHDO—5—\
vty hEEYLTOO—5—PIYvR
EXTHRONTNIETZY T,

BO—>—OEDRESE
HEINIVFDEEDFYERRE IS/, b
SVFVIDRFBN TED LD >TOET,
MBOLEL Y FEHE1.5mm) THO—>—\
v Rty EOENETU IERY ERRDTH S,
DRSAN=THEIN)U A D—Z—DIFFP
DEFEDIDICQO—5—TFIvAER%EH
BLTLIZE O ARABETNATU LR Y %8
HT. OvoOLTIZE 0,

WS EITLTSZELY,

1 AV A~ S A T,
NIV B —IBIEHBOA A S— AT
BENCIEBTEDHRERELSET
T DREH BV EESBE2OI
LTI E D I — DM RO
AEELET,

2 BHTBEEE A—REA Ly Ty Ya
HBIETLIF—BEOH SEBBVG-
10 AN TN —ABLT S,

BI7—DEHE

1. NV YU A —=ICES>TKRRIG KBTI, I
VI —HBEEBRERRIGKD P HE
ZLBATOBDTEEDICI 1V R—%AE
U TRHRETDCEDBIFELL, FicOY
TLvHt—ORUAVIEEBROTIZE0,

2. HILWKR—RPNA TR ER=ND E =
BOEHUHI P—%RL TAREERRL TH
B5Y—)UEBRUM I TIZE0,

3. AR—RPNNA T ORBIEHRGE L TICS
Vo RUAECUREDNERFBDBEICA
BRISBEY, ARH<ED EFHBEATB
= FENBSHY—IVARICAD EHEDR
RIZBUET,

4 AEEDY—)UAER—ZADBIET LIcE S,
HR—ROBERKRICEESBOEDICLTL
FEEWVRDEHE EDARBBICABDHEND
HYFET,

5. R EHF0.55MPa~0.60MPaT{EA
SNBEDICABLTHYET, V—ILDF
T CBIERERENICRDEDOICTDE
DR T L2l —42—%FERLTERE
NE—EBICLTLIES Ve BT EDENTHE
BehEde ERROEFESIMR<BUE
o FIARTEBENTIEEHIE L 1%
BEREZEDRRBICBYET,

6. BB CERORRG. FFREHKITHIUD
REBLFTH S HREEROEHET T
[St<{A

7. TP—R—REREDFFENY LIV
Yk CRIE#HT) #TBALICSD S DYV
BAYVFTITAFITOTAEREMNTT,

WEEICDOVT

1. ODERIEBH VBEHLTHZOT, B33
CEDLBSROLSICHAEOLET, H—F
BOEEG, DRE LSS HE ERO
L&D,

2. UN—%1B5E 08 FREIEEN ThNET,

3 BAWTOEOHEVLELS (BT P—D
BRSO [FHFTHBOECTE
BIIEO,

W7 75— —EXHIR

1. FEMOMRE REEICERYROB SO0
TOBBOEHLEOEENDYZLICS. BR
FoIE (FlRBINTBIE IS0

2. ERBICL BB ARRICECHE S NICER
BBEDENODLTIERBOET,

3 BB EIROEDBY DR TIEN
EEVBESHNENTSNEITENAOT
ENETOTHEFIZS 00

12—y [BmFxE

—>

% 4t |




GT-BS12 #z4mx

@)
U0
o
Ly

3 me®hm |(yaxXEEE BWRBH 142X |GEE ®WRBH 42X |8
1 |0—>—"\vRtvhk 1 118 | RX=N\—HhN\=Dv v — WW-5 1185|vrrvOUYS S30 1
2 | 0—5—TFI+RFER [MAXI10| 1 [19 | R=N—hN—Twvwa 1 (36| vhrvhk 1
3 | RIS 1 20| X="N—HhN—=LEX M4x10 1187 | L= 1
4 |\ P—L>vTk 1121 | R EAN— 1 38| LNN—EY SP3x24 1
5 | X—N—HAR 2 22| F—U—Fwh 1139 | R0V NV TRTUVS 1
6 [ X—N\—HARILEER | MAX8 | 2 |23| REVRIVT—)— 1 40| 20w MUNUT 1
7 |73 RTIVL 1 (24| 2L—LA 1|41 | 20OY LNV Z0Y 5 S5 1
8 | P—LEYV 1 25| 2L—L0UVET S34 1 (42| )NV 7 Tva 1
9 | P—LDVORIVE M5X20| 1 | @8 | NPUS 608ZZ(27ICARE | (1) 43| )N)VT70UV4 S10 1
10| P—A 1127 | TV RT7LU—RGED (BBAD) 1 (44| NV 7 Tv>a0U>5 S1.2 1
11| 0voEY 1128 7vya 1145 | 1LY —r—2lk/voEY |  SP2X25 1
12| 0voLN— 1129 0O—&— 1146 | ALYV ER— 1
13| 0voRTYVEEY | SP2X5| 1 (30| 0—4—HR 4 47| Y1 Ly H—r—20U>o S14 1
14| 0vHORTYE 1131 |F— 1148 1LY —o—R 1
15| 0V o hN— 1182|>)>A— 1 (49| 1>LwbTvya20UV5 S12.5 1
16 | OV o hN—IEER M3X6 | 2 |33| TV RTL—F(#) (BBA) 11501y bhIvya 1
17 | N=)N—H/)\— 1 NPYT 62677 (33ICAEN | (1) | 6D | FNmTvd IERY M3X 8 (1ICAED | (1)

MXOBICOEEL T, Y FBRTIDT, SEXDRRICIETFRAVE T,

-}

AN

VESSEL
1820 3 X H

¥ AL

MHXEHN\VTCIL

BSERSHVSHhEERD (EERHFREEE)

7u-3-» 0120-999-914

9:00-17:00 **-B-RBFMHREFT

L2

ES #t T537-0001 AMRMERMRATIIL2TE178255 TEL.06-6976-7771
R R X E T143-0025 RREBABXEFASTHA43&E 135 TEL.03-3776-1831

K PR X & T537-0001 ABRMERMRZRIIL2TE178255 TEL.06-6976-7771
EHEEEM T457-0014 EEEMEXFHRNUT BH3& 1S TEL.052-821-9575
BEE% T812-0016 BEAMBESXEZERAE6T 18225 TEL.092-411-5710
HLIRHIERAT T065-0011 FLIRHERXIL11%R14TE1&E1S TEL.011-711-5003
iR T984-0002 lETHEMXEEIRT1TEH2& 105 TEL.022-236-1567
[LBHRAT T733-0035 LEmAEXEE S 7 T B8-11 TEL.082-291-0106

KEBEDRBRTFEB<LEEITDZIABUET,

FAX.06-6971-1309
FAX.03-3776-5607
FAX.06-6971-1309
FAX.0562-824-4167
FAX.092-411-5770
FAX.011-704-4725
FAX.022-232-7959
FAX.082-295-1727

2015-02



[VESSEL]

PRODUCT OF JAPAN

GT-BS12

AIR BELT SANDER
INSTRUCTION MANUAL

ANGLE RANGE OF ARM TILTING

A
5
\‘ ARM LOCK BELT

SN

PAPER COVER
e, /

SPECIFICATIONS GT-BS12
APPLICABLE BELT SIZE 12/10 mm x 330 mm
FREE SPEED 17,000 r.p.m.
BELT SPEED 1,100 m/min.
OVERALL LENGTH 311 mm (w/BELT)
WEIGHT 840g
AIR CONSUMPTION 0.515 m 3/min
RECOMMENDED AIR PRESSURE 0.6 MPa
AIR HOSE INNER DIAMETER 6.35 mm

SILENCER * Sanding Belt (#60) ---2pcs.
ACCESSORIES * Sanding Belt(#80)--- 1pc.
* L-type Wrench A/F1.5mm---1pc.
* Air coupling (BPB-2)-:1pc. Each

CERTIFICATE OF INSPECTION

DUST COVER

SERIAL NO.

INLET BUSHING
DATE:

 SAFETY INSTRUCTION AND WARNING

FOR YOUR SAFETY, PLEASE FOLLOW

INSTRUCTION BELOW AND OPERATION WITHOUT

YOUR LOCAL REGULATIONS MAY RESULT

IN SERIOUS INJURY.

1. Before mounting grinding wheels and
when-ever the tool is issued for servicing,
please DISCONNECT the tool from air
supply and make sure throttle returned to
OFF position.

2. If any vibration or unusual sound were
created, disconnect the air supply IMME-
DIATELY for repairing.

3.R.P.M. of the grinding wheels must be
equal or above to the free speed of our
grinder. Please refer to your wheels

4. Check the grinding wheel diameter, shape
and permissible overhang.

(LESS THAN 13mm)

5. Always wear GOGGLES, FACE SHILD

and other protective clothing.

B ANGLE CONTROL OF ARM

Adjustable Sanding Angle between upward
60 degree and downward 30 degree
according to working position and the shape
of sanding article and can be locked at
upward 30 degree and 60 degree and
downward at 30 degree. You can fix the
angle by releasing the Lock Bolt, Arm(#9)
and set it at selected angle. Be sure fix it
without a space between Frame(#24) and
Arm(#10).

B ADJUSTMENT OF ROLLER POSITION

To prevent the side tracking of the belt, the
tracking adjustment can correct it to the
center tracking by just adjusting Screw,
Roller Adjust(#2) with your cross recess
screwdriver so that the belt could run in the
center of the tracking roller after Hex Cap
Screw(#51) of Roller Head Set(#1) loosen.
After this adjustment done, fasten Hex Cap
Screw and locked.

We hereby certify that before shipment, above tool has been
carefully inspected according to our factory engineering standard
and the result has come out in satisfactory data. In order to maintain the
best conditions of this tool, please be sure to take a few minutes to read
through the instruction manual and operate as recommended.

CHIEF INSPECTOR:

MANUFACTURED BY VESSEL CO., INC. OSAKA JAPAN

B AIR SUPPLY
1.Air Belt Sander adversely affected by
MOISTURE Since air from compressor
contains much moisture and dust, it is
desirable to provide a FILTER and
lubricator in the pipe line to remove such
undesirable elements. Also take the
DRAIN out from air tank every day.

2. When using brand new tool or air
hose,blow and clean the inside of air hose or
pipe before installation. Air drop may be
cause by the lots of drain and dust
accumulated and possibly makes the inside
diameter smaller in the long use. Regular
check-up is the secret of long of the tool.

3. Keep inside of air hose or air pipe clean to
prevent airdrop problem caused by lots of
drain and dust accumulated.

4. When disconnect air hose from air tool
while in the operations, do not drop air hose
end to the floor as dust or other elements
may come into air hose.

5. Recommend to use at air pressure
0.55Mpa ~0.60Mpa at the tool. Excessive,
higher air pressure leads to cut the tool life
and even dangerous to the operator and
lower air pressure will not give enough power
which cause of trouble shootings. Use air
rregulator to adjust air to the correct pressure.

6.After lubrication, oil will dicharged the
exhaust upon operations, Flush out air motor
for a few seconds.

7.Recommend to use “VESSEL" quick
change couplings for more convenience.

HOPERATION

Precise adjustments have been made
around the rotating section. Do not
diassemble under any circumstances.

B CHANGE OF SANDING BELT

1. Easy Change of Sanding Belt with Unique
One Touch Lock System. Before this
change, be sure air hose removed off the tool
otherwise it may cause serious
injury. Especially take utmost care to remove
the belt due to the heated area of parts
right after the use of this tool.
2. On the working table or the floor, press the
tip of Roller Head until Pin, Arm(#8) crossed
over the clutch of Lock Lever(#12) and
clutched in the lock position. Then the belt
loosen and ready to be changed.

3. Belt can be changed when Sand Paper
Cover(#17) rotated 180degree and open.
And for the mounting of new Sanding Beilt,
place it on the track rolled in the same
direction of the arrow mark printed on the
belt. Otherwise reversed direction mounting
may cause the torn and split of the belt and
very dangerous to yourself.
4. After placing the beit over the track of
Spindle Pulley(#23) and over the tipped
Roller, place Lock Lever(#12) down, Sanding
Belt should be tighten over the track. At the
end, Sandpaper Cover(#17) must be closed
tight.

B CHANGE ROLLER HEAD

1. When the tipped Roller worn out, Roller
Head Set(#1) can be easily removed by
unscrewing Screw, Roller Adjust (#2).
2. To mount this Roller Head, place Guide
Spring(#3) on the seat of Arm Shaft(#4) and
set up Roller Head Set(#1) by fastening
Screw, Roller Adjustment(#2) to complete
this Roller Head Set Up




‘GT-BSIZ — Exploded diagram drawing & Parts list

'"N":' EDP No. Description ;;""q":l:',:; I'}:ﬂ" EDP No. Description F:‘.uq'lr‘_:'ﬂ
1 818501 Roller Head Set 1 «26 818528 Bearing 6082Z (Inside No.27) (1)
2 818502 Screw M4 x 10, Roller Adjust 1 27 818527 Endplate, Front 1
3 818503 Guide Spring 1 28 818528 Bushing 1
4 B18504 Arm Shaft 1 29 818529 Roter 1
5 B18505 Paper Qulide 2 30 818530 Blade, Roter 4
6 B185086 Sorew M4 x 8, Paper Guide 2 31 818531 Key 1
7 818507 Spring, Tenslon 1 a2 B18532 Cylinder 1
8 818508 Pin, Arm 1 a3 818533 Endplate, Rear 1
9 818509 Lock Bolt M6x20, Arm 1 «34 818534 Bearing 62822 (Inside No0.33) 1)
1o 818510 Arm 1 as 818535 O-Ring S30, Nut Setter i
[ 818511 Lock Pin 1 36 818536 Nut Setter 1
12 818612 Lock Lever | 37 818637 Lever 1
13 818513 Lock Spring Pin SP2x5 1 38 8185238 Pin SP3x24, Lever 1
14 818514 Lock Spring 1 39 818539 Spring. Throttle Valve ]
15 8186815 Lock Caver 1 q0 818540 Throttle Valve 1
§ 8185186 Screw M3x8, Roeck Cover Retainer 2 41 818641 O-Ring S6, Throttle Valve 1
17 a18517 Paper Cover 1 42 818542 Bushing, Valve 1
18 818518 Washer WW-5, Paper Cover 1 43 818543 O-Ring S10, Valve 1
19 818519 Bushing, Paper Cover 1 44 818544 O-Ring S112, Valve Bushing 1
20 818520 Screw M4x10, Paper Cover Retainer 1 45 818545 Pin SP2x25, Silencer Case Retainer 1
21 818621 Dust Cover 1 49 8185448 Filter, Silencer 1
22 818622 Nut, Pulley 1 47 B18647 O-Ring S14, Silencer Case 1
23 818623 Spindle, Pulley 1 48 B18548 Sllencer Case 1
24 B18524 Frame 1 49 818549 O-Ring S12.5, Inlet Bushing 1
25 818625 O-Ring S34, Frame 1 50 818550 Inlet Bushing 1

®«51 818551 Hex. Cap Screw M3x8 (Inside No.1) (1)
80 818560 Arm Set (Index Nao.[-21,51) 1
& 5 Lo -] W1 9] 5 0

17-25 FUKAEKITA 2-CHOME, )

o , N ® HIGASHINARI-KU, OSAKA JAPAN 537-0001
TEL: +81 66976 7778 FAX: +81 6 6972 9441
E-MAIL: export@vessel.co.jp




	GTBS12_im
	GT-BS12(front & rear).pdf

